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Roster of Members 
 

Co-Chairs 
 

Jeff Adachi 
Public Defender 
Office of the Public Defender 
City & County of San Francisco 
555 7th Street  
San Francisco, CA 94103 
jeff.adachi@sfgov.org 
(415) 553-1677 
Executive Assistant: Angela Auyong 
angela.auyong@sfgov.org 
(415) 553-1677 
 
Karen Fletcher 
Chief Adult Probation Officer 
Adult Probation Department 
City & County of San Francisco 
850 Bryant Street, 2nd floor 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
karen.fletcher@sfgov.org 
Executive Assistant: La Shaun Williams 
Lashaun.williams@sfgov.org 
(415) 553-1687 
Alternate: Deputy Chief Martin Krizay 
martin.krizay@sfgov.org 
 
George Gascón 
District Attorney  
Office of the District Attorney 
City & County of San Francisco 
850 Bryant Street, 3rd floor 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
districtattorney@sfgov.org 
Confidential Assistant: Robyn Burke 
robyn.burke@sfgov.org 
(415) 553-1742 
Alternate: Cristine DeBerry 
cristine.deberry@sfgov.org 
(415) 553-1110 

Edwin M. Lee 
Mayor of San Francisco 
City & County of San Francisco 
City Hall, Room 200 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Alternate: Paul Henderson 
paul.henderson@sfgov.org 
Assistant: Shahde Tavakoli 
shahde.tavakoli@sfgov.org 
 (415) 554-6153 
 
Ross Mirkarimi  
Sheriff 
Sheriff’s Department 
City & County of San Francisco 
City Hall, Room 456 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
sheriff@sfgov.org 
(415) 554-7247 
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Other Members 
 
Joseph Calderon 
Board Appointee 
josephcalderon415@gmail.com 
 
Michael Carr 
Director of Workforce Development 
Office of Economic and Workforce 
Development 
City & County of San Francisco 
michael.carr@sfgov.org 
(415) 581-2335 
Executive Assistant: Marisa Bloom 
Marissa.bloom@sfgov.org 
Alternate: Greg Asay 
greg.asay@sfgov.org 
 
Kimberli Courtney 
Board Appointee 
Reentry Coordinator 
SF Sheriff’s Dept. 5 Keys Charter School 
1800 Oakdale Road 
San Francisco, CA 94124 
kimc@5keyscharter.org 
 
Omorede Rico Hamilton 
Mayoral Appointee 
ayinde_hamilton@yahoo.com 
 
Yador J. Harrell 
Chief U.S. Probation Officer  
Northern District of California 
U.S. Probation Office, U.S. District Court 
450 Golden Gate Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
yador_harrell@canp.uscourts.gov 
(415) 436-7542 
Alternate: Noel Belton 
Noel_belton@canp.uscourts.gov 
 
 
 

Ernest Kirkwood 
Board Appointee 
ernkirkwood@gmail.com 
 
Leslie Levitas 
Mayoral Appointee 
Sheriff’s Department 
City & County of San Francisco 
555 7th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
leslielevitas@yahoo.com 
(415) 575-4366 
 
Steve Lin 
District Administrator 
Division of Parole Operations 
California Department of Corrections & 
Rehabilitation 
steve.lin@cdcr.ca.gov  
(415) 703-3164 
Alternate: Armel Farnsworth 
armel.farnsworth@cdcr.ca.gov 
 
Allen A. Nance 
Chief Juvenile Probation Officer 
Juvenile Probation Department 
City & County of San Francisco 
375 Woodside Avenue, Room 243 
San Francisco, CA 94127 
Executive Secretary: Sheryl Cowan 
(415) 753-7556 
 
Jo Robinson 
Director of Community Behavioral Health 
Services 
Department of Public Health 
City & County of San Francisco 
1380 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
Jo.Robinson@sfdph.org 
(415) 255-3440 
Alternate: Craig Murdock 
craig.murdock@sfdph.org 

mailto:josephcalderon415@gmail.com
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Trent Rhorer 
Executive Director 
Human Services Agency 
City & County of San Francisco 
170 Otis Street 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
trent.rhorer@sfgov.org 
Executive Assistant: Michaela Greeley 
(415) 557-6594 
Alternate: James Whelly 
james.whelly@sfgov.org 
(415) 401-4960 
 
Karen Roye 
Director 
Department of Child Support Services 
City & County of San Francisco 
617 Mission Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
karen.roye@sfgov.org 
Executive Assistant: Laurie Martinez 
Laurie.martinez@sfgov.org 
(415) 356-2959 
 
Maria Su 
Director 
Department of Children, Youth & Their 
Families  
City & County of San Francisco 
1390 Market Street, Suite 900 
San Francisco, CA 94102  
maria@dcyf.org 
Executive Assistant: Emily Davis 
(415) 554-8991 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gregory Suhr 
Chief 
Police Department 
City & County of San Francisco 
850 Bryant St., #525  
San Francisco, CA 94103 
greg.suhr@sfgov.org 
Executive Assistant: Rowena Carr 
(415) 553-1602 
Alternate: Deputy Chief Michael Redmond 
michael.redmond@sfgov.org 
 
Keenia Williams 
Mayoral Appointee 
keeniaw36@gmail.com 
 
Vacant 
Superior Court 
 
Staff 

Karen Shain 
Reentry Policy Planner 
Adult Probation Department 
Hall of Justice 
880 Bryant St., Room 200 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
karen.shain@sfgov.org 
(415) 553-1047 
 

For more information about the Reentry 
Council of the City and Council of San 
Francisco visit www.sfgov.org/reentry 

mailto:karen.shain@sfgov.org

